

## KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004, Kerala

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424

Website: www.kseb.in

Phone: +91 471 2514232 E-mail: sportscell@kseb.in

## **Abstract**

Sports Cell - Group Mediclaim Policy for the active sports persons - Sanctioned - Orders issued

Corporate Office (Sports Cell)

Board Order (FTD) No.122 /2021 (Sports Cell/MCP/07/2021) dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-02-2021

Read:

- 1. Office Order (CMD) No.2352/2019 (Sports Cell/MCP/128/2019) dated 24-12-2019
- 2. Letter dated 18-12-2020 of the Div. Manager, M/s.United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. Note No.Sports Cell/MCP/07/2021 dated 17-12-2019 of the Sports Co-ordinator submitted to the Full Time Directors. (Agenda Item No.31/2/21)

## **ORDER**

As per Office order read above, the active sports persons of Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd. were insured under the Group Mediclaim Policy of M/s.United India Insurance Co. Ltd. for an annual sum insured of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each w.e.f. 07-01-2020.

The period of above policy expired and fresh proposals were invited from general insurance companies for insuring active sports persons for an annual sum insured of Rs.2 Lakh each in view of the increase in expenditure for the treatment of injuries. M/s.United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram has submitted a proposal with the lowest total premium for insuring 62 active sports persons under the Group Mediclaim Policy.

Having considered the note of the Sports Co-ordinator, the Full Time Directors meeting held on 08-02-2021.

Resolved to accord sanction to insure 62 active sports persons of Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd. under the Group Mediclaim Policy of M/s.United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram for an annual sum insured of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) each at a total premium of Rs.2,25,734/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Four only) including tax.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of the Full Time Directors

Sd/-Lekha.G Company Secretary – in charge

To

1) The Dy. Secretary (Admn.), KSEB Ltd. .

2) The Sports Co-ordinator, KSEB Ltd.

Copy to 1) The CE (IT) /FA/CIA

2) The TA to CMD/Director (D,IT&HRM)/Director (T&SO)/Director (G-C)/Director (GE&SCM)

3) The TA to Director (P&S)/PA to Director (Finance) / CA to Company Secretary

4) Stock File.

Forwarded/By order

Assistant Executive Engineer